

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM SECRETARIAT ADMINISTRATION (ESTT.) DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, sad.assam.gov.in

No.S(E)07/2015/54

Dated Dispur, the 8th October, 2020

## **NOTIFICATION**

In partial modification of the notification No.S(E)07/2015/50, dtd.18-08-2020 Shri Nityananda Boro, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Admn. Department, is designated as SPIO of this Department under Sub Section (1) of Section 5 of RTI Act, 2005.

Sd/- M.S. Manivannan, IAS Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Secretariat Admn. Department

Memo No.S(E)07/2015/54-A

Dated Dispur, the 8th October, 2020

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Secretary & Registrar, Assam Information Commission, Jonaki Complex, Silpgram, Near Srimanta Shankardeva Kalakshetra, Panjabari, Guwahati-37.
- 2. Shri Nityananda Boro, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Admn. Department, Dispur.
- 3. Shri Prakritish Baruah, Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Admn. Department, Dispur.
- 4. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Admn. Deptt. for kind appraisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- P.S. to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, , Secretariat Admn. Deptt. for kind appraisal of Secretary.
- 6. All concerned Departments.
- 7. Office copy.
- 8. Guard file.

By Order etc.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Secretariat Administration (Estt.) Department